| | FORM РТО-1595 | 04-30-199 | 98 | | TTS DEPARTMENT OF COMMER | |
|------|---|--------------------------------|---|--|--|--|
| | (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (oxp. 4/94) | | | | ELS DEPARTMENT OF COMMER | |
| | Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ | | | APT | 1 7 1998 | |
| 78 | | | | the attached Science Accurrents Of topy thereof. | | |
| | 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | | | e and address of re | | |
| 2-6 | U.S. INDUSTRIES, INC. | | | | MOLDCAST LIGHTING | |
| -17 | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? C Yes XJ No | | Interr | nal Address: | ж | |
| Ц | | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| D | 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | | |
| ИK | Assignment | C Merger | Stree | Address: 1251 | Doolittle Drive | |
| Y | G Security Agreement | Change of Name | in the second | | | |
| | X Other CONFIRMATION OF | F ASSIGNMENT | City: <u>San Leandro</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: 945 | | | |
| | Execution Date: MARCH 23, 1998 | | Addilio | onal name(s) & address | (es) allached? 🗀 Yes 🕅 No | |
| | 4. Application number(s) or patent nu | umber(s): | L | | A CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR | |
| | If this document is being filed together with a new application | | n, the execu | Ition date of the app | and the second second second | |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s) | | | atent No.(s) | and a second | |
| | | Additional numbers at | 4,30 4,38 | 06,279 88,677 | | |
| | Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m | • | 6. Total | number of application | ons and patents involved: | |
| | Name:MILTON WOLSON | | 7. Total | fee (37 CFR 3.41) | \$_80.00 | |
| | Internal Address: | | x Enclosed | | | |
| 04/2 | 9/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000134 4306279 | | | ulhorized to be cha | rged to deposit account | |
| 01 | Street Address: MALINA & WOLSON | | 8. Depo | sit account numbe | · · · | |
| | 60 EAST 42n | d STREET | 13- | -1140 | | |
| | City: <u>NEW YORK</u> State: | NYZIP:10165 | (Attact | duplicate copy of this | page if paying by deposit accoun | |
| ł | DO NOT USE TH | | E THIS SPACE | E | | |
| | 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true the original document. | | | | | |
| | MILTON WOLSON | OnDa | Wala | ba | 4/7/98 | |
| | Name of Person Signing | otal number of pages including | Signature cover sheet, at | tachments, and docum | Date | |
| L. | Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | | | | | |

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarkb, BoxALsignments Washington, D.G 20231 FRAME: 0909

SCHEDULE A

| Patent No. | Title |
|------------|---|
| 4,306,279 | Adjustable Recessed Electrical Lighting Fixture |
| 4,388,677 | Recessed Lighting Unit/Thermal Protection |

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

(U.S. INDUSTRIES, INC to PRESCOLITE·MOLDCAST LIGHTING COMPANY)

WHEREAS, U.S. INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, is the recorded owner of the United States Patents listed in the annexed Schedule A (the "PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS, the PATENTS were transferred by U.S. INDUSTRIES, INC. to PRESCOLITE·MOLDCAST LIGHTING COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, on January 24, 1997.

NOW, THEREFORE, U.S. INDUSTRIES, INC. confirms that as a result of the foregoing transfer, the PATENTS have been assigned, sold and transferred to PRESCOLITE-MOLDCAST LIGHTING COMPANY.

U.S. INDUSTRIES, INC.

Date: March 33, 1998

By:_

Name: George H. MacLean Title: Senior Vice President

| New Tersey State of Washington |) | |
|--|---------------------|--|
| County of Middlesey | : ss:) | |
| This 23rd | day of <u>March</u> | , 1998, before me personally came the above- |
| named <u>George H. MA</u> | CLEAN | , to me personally known as the individual who |

PATENT REEL: 9123 FRAME: 0911

executed the foregoing assignment, who has acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

izole Notary Public

DENISE S. McCLYDE Notery Public, State of New Jersey No. 2172157 Qualified in Somerset County Commission Expires Nov. 17, 1999

(PRE-5)

RECORDED: 04/17/1998